PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5464266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUS ALEXANDER	03/19/2019
RICHARD J. GILPATRICK	03/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FNA GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	7152 99TH STREET
City:	PLEASANT PRAIRIE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53158

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29686893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: patentdocketing@hklaw.com, robyn.lecesse@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-3889

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129414.00347/3209-0287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN L. LECESSE
IGNATURE: /Robyn L. Lecesse/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=12941400347Assignment#page1.tif source=12941400347Assignment#page2.tif source=12941400347Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505417476 REEL: 048829 FRAME: 0109

Attorney Docket No.: 129414-00347/3209-0287

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, we, Gus Alexander, of Inverness, Illinois and Richard J. Gilpatrick, of Burlington, Wisconsin hereby assign to FNA Group, Inc. a corporation having a place of business at: 7152 99th Street, Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin 53158, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled PRESSURE WASHER filed on April 9, 2019 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/686,893 This assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 048829 FRAME: 0110

Attorney Docket No.: 129414.00347/3209-0287

Inventor's Signature:	Alexander The Second Se
Date:	3/19/2010
Witnessed By:	Signature Gel
	SONA BELL Type/Print Name
Date:	Type/Print Name 3 19 2019

PATENT REEL: 048829 FRAME: 0111

Attorney Docket No.: 129414.00347/3209-0287

(/ Inventor's Signature:	Richard V. Gilpatrick
Date:	- 3 ir 2019
Witnessed By:	Signature) Selle
	SOMA GELL Type/Print Name
Date:	3/19/2019

Date:

PATENT RECORDED: 04/09/2019 REEL: 048829 FRAME: 0112